
Restricted International Tender1

#

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

211,500

2

3

4

5

6

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

PRO-Professional service
(non-IT)

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

PRO-Professional service
(non-IT)

Bubble-Go Sarl,
Switzerland

320,321
CX Print, 

Switzerland

175,000

321,325

Dalberg Global Development
Advisors, Switzerland

Dalco AG,
 Switzerland

307,000
Deloitte AG, 
Switzerland

110,000Deloitte AG, 
Switzerland

LIST OF SUPPLIERS

SOLICITATION 
METHOD

NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME AND REGISTERED
LOCATION OF THE SUPPLIER

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)

The ICRC has updated its procurement processes to align with common
transparency requirements for the use of public funding and to comply with EU
regulations. The following table summarizes information related to contracts
awarded in 2024 as a result of procurement processes amounting to Sfr
100,000 and above, and whose involvement is not required for ICRC activities at
the operational level and/or is not classified as confidential.



NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME AND REGISTERED
LOCATION OF THE SUPPLIER

152,008

207,000

103,256

526,884

126,400

153,970

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment

Meanquest SA,
Switzerland

Meanquest SA, 
Switzerland

Orange Business Switzerland
AG, Switzerland

Pricewaterhouse Coopers AG, 
Switzerland

Qim Info SA, 
Switzerland

Qim Info SA, 
Switzerland

188,800

IT Services & Equipment

IT Services & Equipment
Inetum Suisse SA, 

Switzerland

Restricted International Tender7

# SOLICITATION 
METHOD

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

Restricted International Tender

8

9

10

11

12

Restricted International Tender13

Restricted International Tender14

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)

249,194
eb-Qual SA, 
Switzerland

1,254,336IT Services & Equipment
Swisscom (Suisse) SA, 

Switzerland
Restricted International Tender15



NATURE OF THE GOODS OR
SERVICES PROVIDED

NAME AND REGISTERED
LOCATION OF THE SUPPLIER

IT Services & EquipmentRestricted International Tender17

# SOLICITATION 
METHOD

VALUE OF THE CONTRACT
AWARDED (estimate in CHF)

475,600
Wavestone Switzerland Sarl,

Switzerland

148,429

International Committee of the Red Cross
19, avenue de la Paix
1202 Geneva, Switzerland
T +41 22 734 60 01
shop.icrc.org
© ICRC, June 2025

103,950IT Services & Equipment
Sword Services SA, 

SwitzerlandRestricted International Tender16


