LIST OF SUPPLIERS



The ICRC has updated its procurement processes to align with common transparency requirements for the use of public funding and to comply with EU regulations. The following table summarizes information related to contracts awarded in 2024 as a result of procurement processes amounting to Sfr 100,000 and above, and whose involvement is not required for ICRC activities at the operational level and/or is not classified as confidential.

#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME AND REGISTERED LOCATION OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
1	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Bubble-Go Sarl, Switzerland	211,500
2	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	CX Print, Switzerland	320,321
3	Restricted International Tender	PRO-Professional service (non-IT)	Dalberg Global Development Advisors, Switzerland	175,000
4	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Dalco AG, Switzerland	321,325
5	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Deloitte AG, Switzerland	307,000
6	Restricted International Tender	PRO-Professional service (non-IT)	Deloitte AG, Switzerland	110,000

#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME AND REGISTERED LOCATION OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
7	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	eb-Qual SA, Switzerland	249,194
8	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Inetum Suisse SA, Switzerland	188,800
9	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Meanquest SA, Switzerland	152,008
10	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Meanquest SA, Switzerland	207,000
11	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Orange Business Switzerland AG, Switzerland	103,256
12	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Pricewaterhouse Coopers AG, Switzerland	526,884
13	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Qim Info SA, Switzerland	126,400
14	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Qim Info SA, Switzerland	153,970
15	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Swisscom (Suisse) SA, Switzerland	1,254,336



#	SOLICITATION METHOD	NATURE OF THE GOODS OR SERVICES PROVIDED	NAME AND REGISTERED LOCATION OF THE SUPPLIER	VALUE OF THE CONTRACT AWARDED (estimate in CHF)
16	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Sword Services SA, Switzerland	103,950
17	Restricted International Tender	IT Services & Equipment	Wavestone Switzerland Sarl, Switzerland	475,600



International Committee of the Red Cross 19, avenue de la Paix 1202 Geneva, Switzerland T +41 22 734 60 01 shop.icrc.org © ICRC, June 2025